
LOUISIANA DOWNS SCHOOLING RACES
Lousiana Downs Open Futurity and Mardi Gras Futurity Schooling Race

 220-YARDS - 2YO
FEBRUARY 13

 SPONSORED BY

 

COMPILED BY  

www.StallioneSearch.com

RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA

1 1 One Fast KJ f Kj Mucho Macho Man Giasfastdash Penny Myers Ismael Solis LQHBAY $9,500 RNA

1 2 Royal Rogue c Heza Fast Rogue Royal Celebration Hector Raul Ron Luis Martinez

1 3 Racy Tide f Rip Tide Bellarissa Ivan E. Macias, Jr Joanna Huerta LQHBAY $10,000 RNA

1 4 Majestic PC Cartel f Majestic Cartel Cwn Papas Kit Janice Haley Leamon Dennis

1 5 Unbullevabull Train c Freighttrain Unbullevabull Paul Rigdon Paul Rigdon LQHBAY $10,000

1 6 Cosimabadmammajamma c Tee Cos Mamma Jamma Jamma Jeantile Deville Jose Lopez

RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA

2 1 Arrested in Panama g Hes Innocent Quarter Till Three Salvador Flores & Jorge Alan Bazaldua Salvador Flores S

2 2 Bmstrainiscoming g Freighttrain B Send Me a Dynasty RC Stables LLC Emily Jeane LQHBAY $50,000

2 3 RF Rampaging Blood f Apollitical Blood Rampaging Cash Rampaging Race Jose Lopez LQHBAY $16,000 RNA

2 4 Ragnar the Great c Mr Piloto Do It to It Jess Lyle Guillory Dusty Rhodes L HPYS $29,000 RNA

2 5 Vigilanty c Freighttrain B Lethal Candy Rene Perez Josue Ponce LQHBAY $55,000

2 6 Heza Leaver g Rc Me Leaving You Unemaginable Jesus Armando Ortega, Jr P Katherin Villa LQHBAY $10,000

RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA

3 1 Comanche Spirit f Coronas Leaving You Docs River Spirit Zach Stevenson Dusty Rhodes LQHBAY $7,000 RNA

3 2 KB Fabulous Eagle c Gold Heart Eagle V Fabulous Dynasty Jose R Espinosa Jose Lopez LQHBAY $9,000

3 3 Apollitical Latino c Apollitical Blood Lr Miss Atina Jaime Cardenas Josue Ponce LQHBAY $77,000

3 4 Freaky J c El Camino Cl Ms Diamond Oak Jose Armando Ramos Jorge E. Rubio LQHBAY $8,500

3 5 Shark Biter c You Drive I Fly Sharka Tac Alfredo Barranco Santiago Villaseca LQHBAY $10,000

3 6 TG Amount Dasher f Coup de Dasher Mount Zoomin TG Horse Racing LLC Rene Adan Rodriguez Jose R Espinosa Preston Jourdan, Sr Lester Clomb, Jr Josue Ponce Luis Martinez Trey Ellis Jose Lopez Dusty Rhodes Larry Keith Andre Brooks Adalberto Miranda Wendy Garcia Juan C Garcia Tony Richie Santiago Villaseca Oscar E Moreno Benny & Shari Allphin Ricardo Valdez Blackmon Quarter Horses LLC Rancho La Cobra Pina-Garcia Ranch Rogelio Marquez, Jr JLuis Martinez
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RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA

4 1 Epyphany c Apollitical Blood W Project Rene Adan Rodriguez Luis Martinez LQHBAY $27,000

4 2 Full Draw g Gold Heart Eagle V Awe Contraire Jose R Espinosa Jose Lopez LQHBAY $35,000

4 3 Sweet Secret f One Sweet Jess Secrets Five Bar Preston Jourdan, Sr Preston Jourdan LQHBAY $6,000 RNA

4 4 Choose Happy f Rc Me Leaving You La Dona Cartel Lester Clomb, Jr Kenneth Weeks LQHBAY $8,000 RNA

4 5 KJ Dashin Girl f Kj Mucho Macho Man Fast Girl Friend Double J Racing Josue Ponce LQHBAY $26,000

4 6 TF Five Bar Corona f Five Bar Cartel Tf Jess a Corona Alfredo Barranco Santiago Villaseca LQHBAY $4,500

RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA

5 1 JRS Jess Toasted c Jess Different Toasted Princess Victor Gonzalez Salvador Flores LQHBAY $7,500

5 2 Party Train B f Freighttrain B Dashin Kate Perry Party Tyme Racing Jose Lopez LQHBAY $25,000

5 3 Lazarus c Hes Innocent Bernices First Prize Rene Adan Rodriguez Luis Martinez LQHBAY $8,000

5 4 Pilotos Image f Mr Piloto Jettin for a Fortune Israel Flores Tony Richie LQHBAY $9,500

5 5 Lisnlinda f Mr Piloto Moonlight and You SF Racing & Enterprises LLC Santiago Villaseca LQHBAY $10,000

5 6 That Fast Eagle c One Dashing Eagle Rl Makenzie Ricardo Valdez Andre Brooks LQHBAY $14,500

RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA

6 1 Cindrellaachievement f Mr Einstein First Achievement Salvador Ceja Emily Jeane

6 2 The Boopaloo Cartel c Carters Cartel Bb Stolis Girl Jeantile Deville & Glen Aylack Orlando Orozco

6 3 Levon g San Lorenzo Gee Whit Blackmon Quarter Horses LLC Larry Keith LQHBAY $15,500

6 4 Justa Kool Cos c Tee Cos Time for Wilena Ricardo Valdez Andre Brooks LQHBAY $21,000

6 5 Bigg Tymer Stone c Apollitical Blood Tf Dashin Ms Perry Rancho La Cobra Adalberto Miranda

6 6 TF Five Bar Jess c Five Bar Cartel Jump Jive an Score B Pina-Garcia Ranch Wendy Garcia LQHBAY $8,500



LOUISIANA DOWNS SCHOOLING RACES
Lousiana Downs Open Futurity and Mardi Gras Futurity Schooling Race

 220-YARDS - 2YO
FEBRUARY 13

 SPONSORED BY

 

COMPILED BY  

www.StallioneSearch.com
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7 1 Different Cartel g Jess Different Cartels Jess Rogelio Marquez, Jr Juan C Garcia

7 2 MP Coco Pilot c Mr Piloto Cocopata Double J Racing Josue Ponce LQHBAY $30,000

7 3 JL See Ya Man c Kj Mucho Macho Man Jl Milliondollardiva Justin Flores & Juan J Guzman Luis Martinez LQHBAY $15,000 RNA

7 4 Love That Ash f Love the Way You Fly Ashes Game Wesley Goings & Trey Ellis Trey Ellis LQHBAY $7,000 RNA
7 5 Awesome Eagle V c Gold Heart Eagle V Oh Shez Awesome Oscar E Moreno Jose Lopez LQHBAY $32,000 RNA

7 6 Lynns Sweet Angel f Rip Tide Victoria Sweet Angel Benny & Shari Allphin Dusty Rhodes LQHBAY $9,000

RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA

8 1 San Lorenzo Cash g San Lorenzo Bjs Cute N Natural Rogelio Marquez, Jr Juan C Garcia

8 2 Maudest Rogue f Heza Fast Rogue Maudest Maven Rene Adan Rodriguez Juan C Garcia LQHBAY $9,000 RNA

8 3 Trains A Leavin c Freighttrain B Marcysfastdash Roger Moore Dusty Rhodes

8 4 Shez Jess Innocent f Hes Innocent Dlj Dashing Pixie Luis Armando Castellanos Trey Ellis

8 5 MDA Cartel Patriot c Five Bar Cartel Mya Patriot M&M Stables Orlando Orozco
8 6 JC Milagro f Freighttrain B Dashing Bella Jaime Cardenas Josue Ponce

RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA

9 1 Coys Fast Champ g Freighttrain B Red Snowlady James C Sistrunk Orlando Orozco

9 2 Night Chic f Ivan James Knights Chic Daniel Martinez Emily Jeane

9 3 Dahlonega Stone f Five Bar Cartel Digthiswagon Rancho La Cobra Adalberto Miranda

9 4 San Lorenzo Stormy f San Lorenzo Stormy T Oscar Vazquez Luis Martinez

9 5 Sheza Sneakin Bayou f Rc Me Leaving You Sneaking Suspicion Baldemar Gomez Wendy Garcia LQHBAY $6,000
9 6 Brodys Leavin U c Rc Me Leaving You Brooklynns Train Lynda erica Velasco Dusty Rhodes LQHBAY $6,500 RNA
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10 1 Sunny Boi c San Lorenzo Lady Dusty Jesus A Molina Joe Manucy

10 2 MDA Sweet Bar Cartel c Five Bar Cartel One Sweet Tay M&M Stables Orlando Orozco

10 3 Rogue Mandee f Heza Fast Rogue Southern Mandee Mark G Petry DDS Preston Jourdan LQHBAY $9,000

10 4 Hez Toasted c Hes Innocent Toastin and Leavin Benny & Shari Allphin Dusty Rhodes LQHBAY $10,000

10 5 Hes An Eyesanito c Tarzanito Eyesa Pilot Victor Gonzalez Salvador Flores
10 6 Bad Boi Mark g Rc Me Leaving You Dadsentanangel Carlos Gabriel Castro Santiago Villaseca

RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA

11 1 Hero Stone c Diane to Be a Hero Jess Cruzin the Mall Rancho La Cobra Adalberto Miranda

11 2 MDA Five Bar Rocket c Five Bar Cartel Mda Miss Jess Roll M&M Stables Orlando Orozco

11 3 Big Daddys Innocent f Hes Innocent Answer Me Big Daddy Dewey S Kendrick III Ismael Solis LQHBAY $11,000

11 4 Precious Corona 777 f Ivan James Ttt Precious Memory Salvador Ceja Emily Jeane

11 5 Cherub Rock f Freighttrain B Shes Already Famous Shane and Brook Snow Salvador Flores
11 6 Man For Cos c Kj Mucho Macho Man Just for Cos Ruse Ranch LLC Jose A Garcia LQHBAY $6,500 RNA

RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA

12 1 Jes Innocent f Hes Innocent Jes All That Dewey S Kendrcik III Ismael Solis LQHBAY $15,000

12 2 Mc Blue Cartel f Carters Cartel Mc Bluecorona Jaime Cardenas Josue Ponce LQHBAY $10,000 RNA

12 3 Alcala Lotto f Kj Mucho Macho Man Petriflying LA Racing Stables LLC Jorge E. Rubio

12 4 MDA Hollywood Jess c One Sweet Jess Ms Holland Hollywood M&M Stables Orlando Orozco

12 5 Aviano c One Fabulous Eagle Bac in Front Ysela Edytt Najera Emily Jeane LQHBAY $15,000
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13 1 KJ Meduzza c Kj Mucho Macho Man Meduzza CH Horse Racing LLC Ramiro Aboytes LQHBAY $20,000 RNA

13 2 El Piloto PS c San Lorenzo Zingazingazangzang Adan P Sanchez Brenda Foster

13 3 Don’t Turn it Loose c Imperial Hint TB Jess Turner Loose Rosalio Espinosa Jose Lopez

13 4 TG Apolitical Mama f Coup de Dasher Jess Political Candy TG Horse Racing LLC Luis Martinez

13 5 Goldaintyourcolour f Gold Heart Eagle V Blueaintyourcolour James Ronald Magnon Philip Calais LQHBAY $12,000 RNA

RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA

14 1 Mucho Fast g Kj Mucho Macho Man Jessahfastdash Jose A Espinoza Raul Raodriguez, Jr LQHBAY $20,000

14 2 It’s a Fabulous Game f One Fabulous Eagle Gotta Game Joaquin Del Olmo & Elmer Cuevas-Garcia Ramiro Aboytes

14 3 Louisiana Tornado f Hezadashinbye A Real Tornado Isael Flores Tony Richie LQHBAY $12,000

14 4 High Endd c Gold Heart Eagle V Classie Ky Luddington Vivian Hill LQHBAY $35,000

14 5 Ella De Cos f Tee Cos I Love This Dash Jo M Perez- Garza Larry Keith



3-Time Stakes Winner                       (Coronas Leaving You-Sixy Bottom, Streakin Six)

MULTIPLE GRADED 
STAKES SIRE

Dr. Larry Findley, Owner
Caleb Findley, Farm Manager • 337-589-3078 • Cell: 337-304-4680
caleb@deltaequinecenter.com P.O. Box 523, Vinton, LA 70668 • www.deltaequinecenter.com

OF NEARLY $1 MILLION 
WITH $38,300 AVERAGE EARNINGS

FROM ONLY 24 STARTERS

Property of Bennie and Terri Jeter  

2026 FEE: $3,500

WATCH FOR HIS NEXT CROP 
TO HIT THE TRACKS IN 2026

THEY ARE FAST
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RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA
1 1 JVM Victoria Doll f Kj Mucho Macho Man Sensational Senator Juan L. Leon Wendy Garcia
1 2 TF Majestic Eyes f Majestic Cartel Tf Eyes R Struttin Jerry Deville, Jr Jose Lopez

1 3 Mucho Man Lady f Kj Mucho Macho Man Cosmo Traffic Ruse Ranch LLC Jose A Garcia

1 4 Pequena Yaya f This Is an Eagle Dukes Dash M&M Stables Orlando Orozco

1 5 Win Play Jess g Jess an Idea Es Windwalker Manuel Coto Raul Rodriguez, Jr

1 6 El Rey de Chilitos c Chilitos Sheza Fearless Fire Jose Angel Gomez Luna Enrique Alvarado TQHAY $14,000 RNA

RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA

2 1 SM Beduino Dash c Royal Flying Start The Roxy Girl Jesus Perez Ramiro Rubio

2 2 High Plains Eagle g One Fabulous Eagle Dashin Kate Perry Party Tyme Racing Jose Lopez

2 3 SHF Ride The Tide c Rip Tide Haleys Comet Ride Raul G Cadena Wendy Garcia TQHAY $7,500

2 4 Sixes Fly Higher f Eagles Fly Higher Stevie Six James Hrabovsky & LeAnn Nalls Kenneth Weeks

2 5 Jess Diamonds R Wild f Apollitical Jess Diamonds R Forever B Ky Luddington Vivian Hill RUIY $35,000

RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA

3 1 JP  Fast Dash c Ivory James McM Little Rat JP Quarter Horses Josue Ponce

3 2 High Vizabiliti f Hawkeye Thriving Ivory Maria Teresa Ugarte Gilberto Gonzalez TQHAY $29,000

3 3 MDA Rita Leaving You f Rc Me Leaving You Fast Dash Rita M&M Stables Orlando Orozco
3 4 Sweet Dashin Eagle c One Dashing Eagle Tempting Goinbye Francisco J. Garza Ramiro Rubio HPYS $26,000
3 5 Iconic Miss f Texas Icon Stolish Jose R Espinosa Jose Lopez HPYS $7,000
3 6 El Tiempo c Kas Tempting Ijs Chick Jose I Barrientos Jorge E. Rubio

RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA

4 1 Zendeya f Chilitos Shenoshezroyal Maria Teresa Ugarte Gilberto Gonzalez HPYS $35,000

4 2 Lyssys Girl Z f Corona Cartel Charcoal Broiler Jose R Espinosa Jose Lopez TQHAY $41,000 RNA

4 3 KVN and Candy c Kvn Corona Relentless Candy Keith Nellensen Vivian Hill RUIY $35,000

4 4 A Guerrero Secret g A Kool Secret Panchos First Kiss Cynthia Cruz Santiago Villaseca

4 5 Nicki Nicole f A Dashing Valentine Killistos Classic TB Jacobo Mejia Jacobo Mejia

4 6 Noah Moon C Mental Error Osaka Moon Alma Guerrero Enrique Alvarado HPYS $9,000
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5 1 Mojito Your Train c Freighttrain B Mojito Your Wagon Blackmon Quarter Horses, LLC Trey Ellis TQHAY $32,000 RNA

5 2 Kiss My Tail Feather f Kiss My Hocks A Pollitical Phoebe Roger Moore Dusty Rhodes HPYS $82,000

5 3 Bullet Prooff c Corona Cartel Reloaded and Ready Maria Teresa Ugarte Gilberto Gonzalez HPYS $31,000

5 4 Eagle Star c Mr Jj Pvc Eagle Jess a Little Star Jorge Alan Bazaldua, Jr Salvador Flores

5 5 Jeg Fascination B f Freighttrain B Ja Fascination Jesus E Garza Jose Lopez

5 6 Thirty Six Proof g Tres Seis Racy Fire Jesus Armando Ortega, Jr Katherin Villa TQHAY $18,000 RNA

RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA

6 1 Jodys Kool Secret g A Kool Secret Jodys Pie Cynthia Cruz Santiago Villaseca

6 2 DK Bonita Jess f Apollitical Jess Marney Jo CH Horse Racing LLC Jose A Garcia RUIY $120,000

6 3 Xpozay c Kiss My Hocks Shez Exposed Maria Teresa Ugarte Gilberto Gonzalez TQHAY $75,000

6 4 Jp Jess Zooming c Fdd Dynasty Jessa Fantasy Perry JP Quarter Horses Josue Ponce TQHAY $15,000 RNA

6 5 Famous Kahoots f One Famous Eagle Nkhoots Jose R Espinosa Jose Lopez RUIY $15,000

6 6 MF Three Wise Men g San Lorenzo Mp Jessa Specialstar Lance Moore Raul Rodriguez, Jr

RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA
7 1 Hawk Rod c Hawkeye The Little Mermaid Blackmon Quarter Horses LLC Trey Ellis
7 2 Flying Party SC c Flying Cowboy 123 Grey Daze Alfredo Garza Rodriguez Jose Lopez TQHAY $100,000 RNA

7 3 Dashin PVC Eagle c Mr Jj Pvc Eagle Dashin Panther Jorge Alan Bazaldua, Jr Salvador Flores
7 4 San Gango g San Lorenzo Corona Ls Victorias Image Carlos Gabriel Castro Santiago Villaseca

7 5 Sovereign c Apollitical Jess Bv Georgy Girl 93 Ranch, LLC Vivian Hill

7 6 To Be A Cowboy c Flying Cowboy 123 Golden Slipper TB Javier Luja Enrique Alvarado TQHAY $23,000



3-Time Stakes Winner                       (Coronas Leaving You-Sixy Bottom, Streakin Six)

MULTIPLE GRADED 
STAKES SIRE

Dr. Larry Findley, Owner
Caleb Findley, Farm Manager • 337-589-3078 • Cell: 337-304-4680
caleb@deltaequinecenter.com P.O. Box 523, Vinton, LA 70668 • www.deltaequinecenter.com

OF NEARLY $1 MILLION 
WITH $38,300 AVERAGE EARNINGS

FROM ONLY 24 STARTERS

Property of Bennie and Terri Jeter  

2026 FEE: $3,500

WATCH FOR HIS NEXT CROP 
TO HIT THE TRACKS IN 2026
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